
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-21 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS 
ADOPTING THE FY 2014/15 - 2018/19 FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public meeting on the proposed five-year updated 
Capital Impro,-ement Program (CIP) onJune 17, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, modifications and / or adjustments identified in the aforementioned public 
meeting are incorporated within the five-year CIP. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los 
Altos hereby 

1. Adopt the FY 2014/ 15 - 2018/ 19 Capital Improvement Program submitted as 
presented per Exhibit A for those respective fiscal years; and appropriate funds, in all 
respecti,-e funds, for those CIP projects identified within the f<Y 2014/ 15 budget year; 
and 

2. £\pproves the current year Capital Project modifications noted on Exhibit B; and 

3. Authorizes the City Manager to proceed with those FY 2014/ 15 projects identified for 
implementation or the commencement o f planning for them. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a tlUe and correct copy of a Resolution passed 
and adopted by the Cit)' Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 24" day 
of June, 2014 by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
.".BSENT: 
ABST.\IN: 

Attest: 

BRUINS, C \ RPENTER, FISHPA W, PEPPER, SATTERLEE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

CLERK 

Resolution No. 2014-21 Page 1 



(;IO\'C Ihnk S{~biliz:Hi(", 372,Ot)() 17:!.,tlO(j 

(:J;,\~Sf'K >TTl Win.: R,I(,f 1t(-pI;ln'n Wfl{ 75,(KXI 

Tnucc ( :hs~ 1 Path",;\\, D csiWl & (:. Instructio n l6S,IIOO 3(,5.U()O 

R():ul CI:l.~s 1 1':l lhw:n'· D csiJ..'1l & CnnslrucllC,n '75.0f)O is,1I0t! 

1 :I:u ~ I 1';'\ lhwa) .C :o nslrUCllt lfl 2UI,IIUU ZlI1.1~Ml 

AH'nu~ P:l.lhw.w 1,65(,,1)(10 1/.5<>,IMM I 

Facililics • Build ings 

C:l'fl tcr Hcd~\'cI( 'pmCnl 200,000 Z(XI,I)U\J 

!-',l(ilit ic$ C'\pual M.nlllcnann' rr"lcCl~ 175,00(1 lon,Ooo 100,OQII 100,000 J(K),I XXJ 100,(KI() (j75,0110 

" ;111 'IV.\C Rcrbn'm cnt 122,01'.10 

' 1.lUSC Rcnn,w'\luln : Repl:lCenK'flt StuJ" 25,001'.1 :!'5,UOO 

Developme n t - General 

W:l.~· findln~ SiW\'\).,'t rro~nm 165,LlIlO 165,IXIO 

,hlW()r l.. IO,I.J(XI 111,1/111) 

K:!.,sO() 112.50U 

~ :10(1 S t\ldI C~ C(Oohn~nCr ~.IXXI 50.flOc) .y. 
775,OnO 475,(XI(J ·P5,f Il.X) 475,flOU 475,tX)() 4i 5,000 3, I SfJ,tlOO 

125,000 I 25,OO() I 25,OO() 375,000 

75,IJO() 75,1'.100 7S,OOO 75,1){)0 75,000 7S,noO 450,f1l)() 

M;ln;,\J.:cmenr Ireasibiliry Smdr 55,t)(1lI 

160,000 

T rces SO,IXII I 
SO,(XM) 50,1)()() 

1?5.()()I") t'.l5,11I)() 

:!.(IU,()(XI l OU,OIlU 2W,UOO lOO,OOIl lIJO,UO(l 1110,{JOO 1.211(),()(1t1 

.\ nruO\u R<>:uJ I..d! Tum I.:m c 2%,000 23(,,11l)() 

Pedclltrian/Bicyde Safety 

Si~l Re t'I~ l ceOlcnl 25,(J(X) 2S,CMIIJ 25,f)l"X) 2S.0{)O 15,f){lt) 25,000 ISCI,ml) 
6Cl,l)(lf ) 60,11(1) (,(),(~ H ) 6(j,OOO (,0.000 l OII.()(1I1 

li.nhallccm cnls I' r</ll.'<IS 15,O(J() 2S,(II)() 50.000 I O( l.fl()() 

R( ,~J Hlc\'c!e I ~'\no.: 65.tM)() 65.fMI() 

SYBteml • Sewers 
M:unI("n ;'\nc(' PrublcOl .. \n-:\!' 5?9,301 41 7,21«1 435 ,~) 523,652 1,'.176,0:'4 

{lib ;lml { ;W,l H ' (I '{ )(;) PWg l"lIOl S\U4S 54,636 5(,,175 57,'.164 59,"703 61,440 34:\,()('\ 

inf<Il1Tl;lnno :-\'m-m~ ( a s) Ur><ilI fC 5.\,1)45 54,636 5(,,275 57,'.164 5'.1,"703 61 ,440 343,1)(" 
,~mlng 2 12,11«1 227,5(J7 225,102 231 ,K55 23M,k l0 245) 60 I,.3R l,214 

t:r:I :iOUlh Sewer HCl"hccmcnt 2 14,514 .\33,226 547,740 

Stmctmal J(c;,\ch ]{ cp laccm~'n t, PCR (a) 540,741 .556,'.163 5"3,6"3 590,KHZ (.:!.'J,'.I4l:1 6411,850 3,54 1,057 

~ Slructllf:l1 Reach ]{cpiaccm cnr peRC b) 106.(.51'1 61'.1,313 RZ5.'F 1 

::r: UPI' Corrosum }{ch~bliitanon 14S.S()2 18,111'15 2~6,f)45 27(',045 292,1I5r! 30?,67() 1,.\ 11'1,204 

..... 
tc ..... 
>-1 
> 



tI1 :x: 
::r: -O;j ->-oj 
O;j 

Proposed Budget Adjustments - Capital Projects 

CIP F UND Appropriation I 
Project Proposed Revised 
Balance Change Project 

Cit), Hall HVAC (exis ting projec t 04-08) 78,000 122,000 200,000 

Plaza 3 0 260,000 260,000 

Cinc Center Redevelopment 0 TBD TBD 
Nct Impact $ 78,000 $ 382,000 $ 460,000 

PARK IN LIEU FUND Appropriation I 
Proposed Revised 

Otiginal Plan Change Project 

Grant Park Classroom Wing Roof Replacement 01 75,000 1 75,000 1 
Net Impact $ - $ 75,000 $ 75,000 

~-

Traffic Impact Fees Appropriation I 
Proposed Revised 

Original Plan Change Project 

Advanced Traffic Management Feasibility Study 01 55,000 1 55,000 1 
Net Impact $ - $ 55,000 $ 55,000 

- .----~ 

Net Fiscal 
Offset Impact 

122,000 

260,000 

TBD 
$ - $ 382,000 

N et Fiscal 
Offset Impact 

1 75,000 
$ - $ 75,000 

Net Fiscal 
Offset Impact 

I 55,000 
$ - $ 55,000 


